

ö

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31505/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2008 in WPC No. 30927/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.MATHAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
M/s. Bindu T.P., Jojo Jose, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to stay the execution proceedings. The petitioner-State is directed to deposit the entire decreed amount. On such deposit, the 50% money to be disbursed to the respondent and rest of the money shall disbursed remain in deposit subject to the final order passed in the special leave petition. List thereafter.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master